

Frontier North America

U.S. Customs Brokerage Rate Sheet

Brokerage Services and Charges	Fee
Preparation and Filing of Customs Entry - Standard	\$146.51
Preparation and Filing of Customs Entry - General Order	\$273.71
Preparation and Filing of Customs Entry - Personal Effects (LCL)	\$191.60
Preparation and Filing of Customs Entry - PAPS Transborder entry	\$52.10
Section 321 processing	\$26.05
- Per additional manifest line or house bill	\$1.00
Reconciliation Entry	Quote
Duty Drawback	Quote
Post Summary Adjustment – hourly, billed in 15 minute increments	120.00
ACE Manifest Filing	\$50.00
7512 T &E / IE / IT Preparation	\$135.00
Protest filing	Quoted on case by case basis
Anti-Dumping and/or Countervailing Duty entry handling surcharge	\$45.00
Additional Entry Lines	\$3.00 per line after 1st 5 lines
Additional Invoice Headers	\$3.00 per additional commercial invoice
Missing documents or critical information (ex. No US Tax ID # provided)	\$10.00 per request
Proforma Invoice Creation	\$25.00
Export Declaration	\$50.00
Export Ocean Freight Coordination	\$145.00
After hours overtime	\$150.00/hour with 2 hour minimum
Presentation of Permit to Manipulate with U.S. Customs	\$75.00
Delivery Coordination fee	\$50.00
Account set up and registration with U.S. Customs	\$25.00
Local messenger	\$15.00
Out of area courier, per occurrence	\$35.00
ISF filing	\$40.00
Late ISF filing	\$70.00
Single Transaction Bond as required by U.S. Customs	\$6.00 per \$1,000 value, \$60.00 minimum
Single Transaction Bond for transborder entries	\$25.00 for 1st \$10,000; \$2.00 per \$1000 value after
U.S. Customs Continuous Bond, per year (for initial 50K bond)	\$550.00
Anti-Dumping and Countervailing duty Continuous Bond surcharge	Equal to amount of continuous bond fee
ISF Bond	\$100.00
Partner Government Agency Filing:	
- FDA filing	\$35.00
- EPA filing	\$35.00
- DOT filing	\$35.00
- Fish and Wildlife filing	\$35.00
- FCC	\$35.00
Mandatory Holiday clearance fee	\$100.00
Steel License filing	\$35.00
Expedited Service fee	\$50.00
In-person presentation/transfer of documents, per hour (2 hour minimum)	\$120.00/hour
Delivery order issuance (when FNA is not coordinating delivery)	\$10.00
Document Turnover	\$75.00
Check Disbursement Fee, per check	\$20.00
Exam Coordination Fee	\$50.00
Credit Card processing surcharge	5% of total
Cargo Insurance	Quote

Customs Consulting Services, per hour	Quote
Cancellation / Port Change fee	\$10.00
NAFTA Acquisition and Maintenance	Quote
Special Attention fee – per hour	\$100
NAFTA Review	quote
Duty payment fee	1% of duties/taxes paid by broker to CBP
Customs Entry Packet retrieval(for document requests where broker has previously provided all records), per file	\$2.00
Required Customs fees per entry where no Trade Agreement applies	Merchandise Processing Fee: .3464%; Minimum \$29.66; Maximum \$575.35 Harbor Maintenance Fee (ocean shipments): .125% (No minimum or maximum)

Terms and Conditions

- 1. These charges are in addition to any duties or fees assessed by U.S. Customs, as well as any storage/demurrage fees assessed by the airline/steamship line
- 2. In order to perform U.S. Customs business on your behalf we require a Customs Power of Attorney to be signed.
- 3. Rates are subject to change.